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The borovable Popoers Co B, FMorvton
The Lecerviary of the Interiox

Deav liv, Sccreterys

Ve vefer to letter of Mareh 13, 973, fves Me, leonnrd J. lorwood,
Lesocictae Rirector, Adidnintyotion, Netdoaazl Levl: Service, ref-
ercnee H-ALE, rcovecting the eninfcon of thin Offfce nn to the velidity
of lr, Willtea R, Ferilton'efeledn for ovartive cor ronation Jfor tive
Apeat in travel raturning {ren his verkeite, upon co~uletion of Lio delly
tour of duty, to the central point of arcenbly.

KHre Hwoailton, e vape bonrd cupleyec vith thae Raticnal Park
Service'n Lole lfanld Paticnal Racrention Area, Roulder City, levada, io
ascigued a dally tour of duty {rom 7 ao.n to 313D p,v. with one-helf
hour fer lunchie At 7 et he 1o penerally required to repert to the
Bouldzx Clity Utilicty Arca to perform vevious fuactiona snd to cohtain
Covernnent trenspovtaticn to the warusits ot vhich he in peheduled to
perfora vorh., His travol to the woriislie o yerforrcd within repuler
duty hourn, On Vednecdny, lizzeh 29, 1972, Yr, lerdilton reportaed to
the Utilicy Arca et 7 a.te, picked up a Govermnent vehiicle and drove
to his arcignnent ot Cottonwood Cove, & CGis*<iaco of 55 1iles, where he
vorlked until) 3:30 pi:e Ko returned to Bouldow City by GOVuInhan
vehiele, arriving there at 4340 ponae It 38 this heour and tan rdnutaes of
travel tine from the workaite to the Boulder City Utfiliry Area which 1o
the besis for Mr. Hoemllton's cledm.

Mr. Hamilten nrrucs thet since the tracal time wna adrdnistratively
controllable, he oupht to have been rolersed frow hin dutico et the
vorksite in such tine as to puerndt him to parferu thae retuipn travel
within the €-1/2 hours of his repularly euslincd tour of duty, In the
sbsence of such scheduling, he argues that he fo entitled to overtime
cozpencation for the tiva wiich he spent dn n travel stetus after hio
regular tour of dutys For the leral Laude of nis cluin the enployee
relice on regulutions contoiued in Yook 550, tubehepter 81-~3 of Federal
Prreontie] Manual (F214) Fupplenent 990~2 (pravioualf contained in FI
Letter 550-52, dated Yebruary 5, 1969) drplenenting 5 U,5.,C, 5542,
However, such regulation snd lew are not applicable to wage board cm=
ployces. Scction 5344 of title 5 of the United States Code, ns suended
by section 222 of lublic Luu $0-206, 74 Stat, 664, cneeted Dueesbear 16,
1967, is applicaoble to wage board eoployces anl contains gnbstantially
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identZcal provicicaa ¢ 5 U, 8.8, 8562(L)(2), 5 U,5.C. 5144 () provides
in portdnent prac as follovss

K% fCTHhoa ppeat dn a traved rhirtus evay fron the effi~
clny guty =ietion ol ¢n crployc: wvbicct to thia rubarctica
16 not huuvs of work wnless the tvaval (L) fawolves tho yor-
forizance oi vare wvolle travelius, (11) 15 Yncident to traved
that invulves thae poaxfornence of voark vhiile tyavelin:;s (141)
is carricd cut vndoey ardunus conditioaw, or (iv) resulns
froin an cvore vadeh could not Le ochicduled or centyell d
cdudnlocreiiocly,

In ¢iscusping the amcndoents to 9 U,8.C. 5342 and 5544 proposed by
Nty 7977, 90ch Congreess, lse Scenion, and ultinetely enacted es Public
Law 90-200, it iy cxpleined at Senate Report NHo, 601, Kovenber 21,
1967, as follous:
The cosmittea hou revived the provieiens of the llouse
bi11l in repevd to traveltise ard overtivos pey, The fenate
ancudnent vevisces prasent lew co that na ciployne in the
clansificd seyvice, under wage board pay syntens, or in the
posta)l field cexvice chall be paid for travaltine outside
of hia wvepulry viovk weheslule 4f the Cravel involven the
perforrmsnee of wori: vhile traveliny (such as un arbulence
attendunt teldng o paticent to 2 hospital); in incident to
travel thnt dnvolves the perforozace of worl vhile traveling
{ouch os a poatnl eroloyce riding in a truck to a destins-~
. tion to y L up avoiher truchk and drive it brgl to bie
origing® luty etevio:)s 45 carried out undey arduous con-
diticus; or zcoults (ron en event which could not be
schedulad or controlled admiuistrotively,

The cernittec balieven thut repulations to implement
theae provislens chovld teke into sccount the provisions of
pactrion 10 of Vublic lawv 89-3G1, vwhich requirern agencien to
thie waitle o= extent pyactiecable to scucdule travel within
the regular voric cehedule. The committee £6 coovinced that
the headas of exzcutive depnrtwents und epencins can do nuch
uore to preveni the gbuse of an erployee's owm tirce,

Vla are not satisfied vich the progress agencics have
nede to ctuply vith the 1965 act.  An ermployet thould not be
required to travel on hin offday in order to be at worl: at a
teoprrasy duty station carly lionday morniug to attend a
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reeting, It in on fvponitlon upon hin privete life thst
shoudd not bo rades  Yovertheless, pay for travel statun
chould ot be wade o ptircctiva that crployees vorld seck
to travel op Lhadr offdeys in order tq r‘ccivc overeive puy,
Proper cecheduling end gsucinfvtretive plenning 4o rho oncier
to Lha problousa of travel puy dn pry czaes, VYhen crmer-
geacsen occus o VLN evnts cnnnot be contyvolled
realintically Ly those in authovity, traveltine nust be paid
fuz,

Seetion 16 of P'ublie Law 89-201, 70 Stet, 400, enncted Octobey 29,
1065, veferanced in the above-guoted discussion, requives that to tho
aximey entent precticelrlle, traval tine of on erploycn away fron hiwe
officlal duty atatldcn shall be scheduled within his repularly scheduled
wvorkweek, That previcion, now codified at 5 U,8,C, 6LOX(b)(2), 15 not
applierble to wago board enployees, However, ia view of the cxpreas
leginlative purpose in accnding 5 U,5.C. 5544(a) to bying pressure to
bear upon egencies to solve problens of travel vhere posisible by preper
scheduling, it vould appear that agencles should endeavor to echedule
travel of wage board envloyecrs accordinply wvhere practicable,

Tho corollary to tha requirement that travel be schaduled within
the erployez'a regular verkweci: where practicadle, hovever, is not that
ting involwd in travel nuvt so scheduled {8 compangnable oz overtire,
Travel tice ias compensable only to the extent that it neets the criteria
contained at 5 U.3.C, 5544(a), abova, or is an inherent port of or
inscparable fron the cnploysc's reguler duticu, as discussed below,

There 4.3 no indication that under suvbsecticn 5544(a) tha trevel
which Mr, lemilton pevfovmed eithor involved werl:, wap incldent to
travel vhich dnvolved verl:, ar vas perforned under arduouvs cendftions,
Furthermsore, as lr. liamilton points out, the travel was subject to adnin-
inotrotiva scheduling and control, for, as ha supseate, the travel could
have becn scheduled to be pcrforred within his rcgulnr duty hours. \e
therefora £ind no hecio wnder 5 U,8.C. 5544 for nlluvrncc of
Mr, linallton't claiwm,

1) } " .

‘The only additional basin upon which travel mny be conpengabla as
overtica houcs of vork ie where travel is.an 1nhercnt rart of or
inocparable fyom vork, Travel which has no purposc'other than to trans-
port an employne to and fron the place vhere he is ko perfornm actual
work 18 not rajarded ss an incidental duty wiich 1o itseclf to bo re-
garded as work, and corpensable ns overtine, bSee B~17355%8, August 16,
1971, and B-177438, linrch 28, 1973, copies enclosed., Sce algo
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Aheara ve Voited ! tnlan. 142 ¢, O1s, 309 (1955) and Mg v, Undted
Gtrrt by 152 C, Cly, & 4% {1961) viwre the Coourt of G)3% ddstinruishad
truvel clrounntanees rabod senedelly aletler to Mr, NetLlton's fren
travel visieh fo a uveconvary dneldoent to eiployrLat,

Fov tea chovi~ttated vensonn, there ia ne Lasds Lfor payrent of
e, ailton's elnle. for overtdre corpenvation feor tioe ppent dn trave),
fron hic woulaite aftor cowplution of biu tour ol duty,

fincercly yowre,
Faul G, Dezhling

For the Comndtroller Gencral,
of the United Stpton





